506988859 11/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7035698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S JENSEN	11/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIRK LEPCHENSKE	
Street Address:	6122 FRUITWOOD LANE	
City:	POCATELLO	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17530436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: flaiglaw@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** JASON E FLAIG Address Line 1: 22 N MAPLE AVENUE

Address Line 4: SUGAR CITY, IDAHO 83448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON E. FLAIG
SIGNATURE:	/Jason E. Flaig/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_11_19_21_FINAL_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_11_19_21_FINAL_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment 11 19 21 FINAL signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058172 FRAME: 0939 506988859

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>JONATHAN S. JENSEN</u>, residing in <u>Pocatello</u>, <u>Idaho</u>, <u>United States of America</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made and is a joint inventor to the inventions entitled:

- "MEDIA CONTROL DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS", described in United States
 Patent Application Serial No. 17/530,436, filed on November 18, 2021; and
- <u>"MEDIA CONTROL DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS"</u>, described in United States Patent No.________ issued on _________

WHEREAS, <u>KIRK LEPCHENSKE</u>, residing in <u>Pocatello</u>, <u>Idaho</u>, <u>United States of America</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire rights, titles, and interests in and to the inventions, patent application and patent identified above, and any and all patent applications and patents which may be filed and obtained therefrom and pertaining thereto, anywhere in the world, as set forth below.

To the extent not already included above, Assignor authorizes and requests Assignee and its assigns and authorized legal representatives, to insert any of the additional information relating to the inventions when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to the Assignee, Assignor's entire rights, titles, and interests for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the inventions, patent application and patent identified above, and any and all patent applications and patents filed and obtained therefrom or pertaining thereto, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim all benefit and priority rights to the same under any applicable convention; together with the Assignor's entire rights, titles, and interests in and to any and all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissuances, renewals and extensions of any and all patent applications and patents described herein; together with the right to pursue all legal means and to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, all reasonable royalties, by reason of any past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of any patent rights or other applicable laws and rights, anywhere in the world, pertaining to any and all patent applications and patents described herein; and to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all patent applications and patents described herein, to the full end of their terms.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representative, that the Assignor will:

a. assist the Assignee, at the Assignor's expense, in the making and prosecution of any and all patent applications and patents described herein that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above;

Assignment - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058172 FRAME: 0940

- b. assist the Assignee in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all patent applications and patents described herein; and
- c. execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute a single Assignment. All of the terms, conditions and covenants of this Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JONATHAN S. JENSEN, have executed this Assignment.

	<u> </u>
	JÓNATHAÑ Ś. JĒNSEŇ
STATE OF Lake	
County of Barrock ss	
me to be the same person whose n before me this day in person and ac	a Notary Public in and for the County and at JONATHAN S. JENSEN, personally known or identified to ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared knowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of No Welley 2021.	e hereunto set my hand and Notary Seal, this the 19th day
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Suyon Cody; Follow My Commission expires: 10/30/2027
	My Commission éxpires: <u>10 / その/2027</u>
JASON E FLAIG COMM NO. 55296 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCT. 30, 2027	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, KIRK LEPCHENSKE, have executed this Assignment.

	KIRK LEPCHENSKE
STATE OF Idallo: ss County of BANNOCK:	
County of PANNOCK : SS	
to be the same person whose name is subs me this day in person and acknowledged th as his free and voluntary act for the uses ar	, a Notary Public in and for the County and K LEPCHENSKE, personally known or identified to me scribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before at he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument and purposes therein set forth. unto set my hand and Notary Seal, this the 19th day
of November 2021.	unto set pay wand and rectary sear, this theday
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at: Sugal aty IValo My Commission expires: 10/40/2027
JASON E FLAIG COMM NO. 55296 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCT. 30, 2027	×